503256878 04/09/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3303496

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
RICHARD WENDEL	L HIATT		04/08/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	REVOLUTION SIGN AND MEDIA GROUP LLC				
Street Address:	1955 10	TH STREET			
City:	SPRING	FIELD			
State/Country:	OREGO	N			
Postal Code:	97477				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Application Numbe	•	4679979			
	ill be sent to ;, if provided; 4	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 252831166 m@intproplaw.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	<i>ill be sent to ;, if provided;</i> 4 ti	if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	<i>ill be sent to</i> <i>r, if provided;</i> 4 ti ne: 7	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 252831166 m@intproplaw.com	e sent via US Mail. 240		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ill be sent to r, if provided; 4 ti ne: T 7 E	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 252831166 m@intproplaw.com IMOTHY E. SIEGEL 77 108TH AVENUE NE, SUITE 22	e sent via US Mail. 240		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	ill be sent to r, if provided; 4 ti ne: 7 7 E F NUMBER :	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 252831166 m@intproplaw.com IMOTHY E. SIEGEL 77 108TH AVENUE NE, SUITE 22 BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004	e sent via US Mail. 240		
Fax Number: Correspondence we using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	ill be sent to r, if provided; 4 ti ne: 7 7 E F NUMBER :	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 252831166 m@intproplaw.com IMOTHY E. SIEGEL 77 108TH AVENUE NE, SUITE 22 BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004 HI5.001.US	e sent via US Mail. 240		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	ill be sent to r, if provided; 4 ti ne: 7 7 E F NUMBER :	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 252831166 m@intproplaw.com IMOTHY E. SIEGEL 77 108TH AVENUE NE, SUITE 22 BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004 HI5.001.US TIMOTHY E. SIEGEL	e sent via US Mail. 240		

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title, and interest:

- United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
- Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention

Title of Invention	STRUCTURALLY COMPACT DISPLAY ASSEMBLY				
App. Ser. No.	14/679,979	Filing Date	04/06/2015		

Inventor (Assignor)

Name	Address
Richard Wendell Hiatt	1955 10TH STREET Springfield, OR 97477 United States of America

Assignee

Name	Address
REVOLUTION SIGN AND MEDIA GROUP LLC	1955 10TH STREET Springfield, OR 97477
	United States of America

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Single inventor; single assignee)

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention described in the patent application identified by the title and application serial number shown above (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas I desire to assign our above-identified right, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, which the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signature (If Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature	Title	Date
Richard Wendell Hiatt	12 h also	have a to	4-15

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Single inventor; single assignee)

Docket No.:

HIS.001.US

Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 (J.S.C. 261.)

Both day of APLIL Executed this ,2015

At: Springfield, okegon, usa

(Signature of

State of: OKego ~

County of: LANC

Before me personally appeared: Richard Wendell Hiatt Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he aby day of APRIL in the year 2015 or she is authorized to execute the same this

<u> en la la la com</u>e



ĉ

2

[Page 3 of 3]